IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: ) Chapter 15
)

CINRAM INTERNATIONAL INC., et al., ! ) Case No. 12-11882 (KJC)
)

Debtors in a Foreign Proceeding. ) Jointly Administered
)
)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Gil Hopenstand, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that I am employed by
Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC, the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned
cases.

On July 20, 2012, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused the
following document to be served: (i) via First Class mail on the service list attached hereto as Exhibit A;
and (ii) via Overnight Mail on the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B:

e Fourth Supplement to Notice of Proposed Potential Assumption and Assignment of Certain

Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases in Connection with the Sale of Substantial
Assets of the Debtors [Docket No. 78]

Dated: July 24, 2012 j j
Ll

Gil Hopenstand

Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC
2335 Alaska Avenue

El Segundo, CA 90245

Phone: (310) 823-9000

State of California
County of Los Angeles

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on July 24, 2012, by Gil Hopenstand, proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

LYDIA PASTOR NINO
Signature: ;ﬂ/; S~ /4-«-— Commission # 1960751 E

Notary Public - California 2
/4 Los Angeles County 2
=" My Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2015

' The last four digits of the United States Tax Identification Number or Canadian Business Number, as applicable,
of each of the Debtors follow in parentheses: (a) Cinram International Inc. (4583); (b) Cinram (U.S.) Holding’s Inc.
(4792); (c) Cinram, Inc. (7621); (d) Cinram Distribution LLC (3854); (¢) Cinram Manufacturing LLC (2945); (f)
Cinram Retail Services LLC (1741); (g) Cinram Wireless LLC (5915); (h) IHC Corporation (4225); and (i) One K
Studios, LLC (2132). The Debtors’ executive headquarters is located at 2255 Markham Road, Toronto, Ontario,
M1B 2W3, Canada.



EXHIBIT A




NAME
Ballard Spahr LLP
Buchalter Nemer a Professional Corporation
Delaware Department of Justice
Delaware Secretary of State
Delaware Secretary of Treasury
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

GE Information Technology Solutions Inc fdba IKON Financial Services

Internal Revenue Service

Internal Revenue Service

Internal Revenue Service

King & Spalding LLP

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Morris James LLP

Morris Nichols Arsht & Tunnell LLP
Morris Nichols Arsht & Tunnell LLP
Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP
Office of the United States Trustee Delaware
Office of the US Attorney General
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP
Pension Benefit Guarnty Corp
Securities & Exchange Commission
Securities & Exchange Commission
Securities & Exchange Commission NY Office
Time Warner Inc

US Attorney for Delaware

Wachtell Lipton Rosen & Katz
Wachtell Lipton Rosen & Katz LLP
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP

Master Service List
Served via First Class Mail

NOTICE NAME
Matthew G Summers Esq
Shawn M Christianson Esq
Attn Bankruptcy Dept
Division of Corporations Franchise Tax

Howard A Cohen Esq & Joseph C Schoell Esq
Bankruptcy Administration

Centralized Insolvency Operation

Insolvency Section

Centralized Insolvency Operation

Jonathan W Jordan Esq

Adam Paul Esq & Noah Ornstein Esq
Stephen M Miller

Derek C Abbott

Derek C Abbott & Tamara K Minott

David W. Cranshaw

Dave Klauder

Joseph R Biden I

Laura Davis Jones Esq & Peter J Keane Esq
Erika E Barnes

Secretary of the Treasury

Daniel M Hawke Regional Dir

George S Canellos Regional Director
Yvonne K Look Associate General Counsel
Charles Oberly ¢ o Ellen Slights

Joshua A Feltman

Richard G Mason Esq & Joshua A Feltman Esq
Alan J Lipkin Esq & Alex W Cannon Esq

ADDRESS 1
919 N Market St 11th FI
55 Second St 17th FI
820 N French St 6th FI
PO Box 898
PO Box 7040
1100 N Market St Ste 1000
1738 Bass Rd
PO Box 7346
31 Hopkins Plz Rm 1150
2970 Market St
1180 Peachtree St NE
300 N LaSalle St
500 Delaware Ave Ste 1500
1201 N Market St 18th FI
1201 N. Market St 18th FI
3343 Peachtree Road, NE
844 King St Ste 2207
Carvel State Office Building
919 N Market St 17th FI
Office of the Chief Counsel
100 F St NE
The Mellon Independence Ctr
3 World Financial Ctr Ste 400
One Time Warner Ctr
1007 Orange St Ste 700
51 W 52nd St
51 W 52nd St
787 Seventh Ave

ADDRESS 2 CITY
Wilmington

San Francisco

Wilmington
Dover
Dover
Wilmington
PO Box 13708  Macon
Philadelphia
Baltimore
Philadelphia
Atlanta
Chicago
Wilmington
Wilmington
PO Box 1347 Wilmington
1600 Atlanta Fina Atlanta
Lockbox 35 Wilmington
820 N French St Wilmington
Wilmington
1200 K StNW  Washington
Washington
701 Market St Philadelphia
New York
14th FI New York
PO Box 2046 Wilmington
New York
New York
New York

PO Box 2306

STATE

DE
CA
DE
DE
DE
DE
GA
PA
MD
PA
GA
IL

DE
DE
DE
GA
DE
DE
DE
DC
DC
PA
NY
NY
DE
NY
NY
NY

ZIP
19801
94105-3493
19801
19903
19903
19801
31208-3708
19101-7346
21201
19104
30309
60654
19899-2306
19899
19899-1347
30326
19899-0035
19801
19899-8705
20005-4026
20549
19106-1532
10281-1022
10019
19899-2046
10019
10019
10019
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EXHIBIT B




Served via Overnight Mail

Counterparty Address City State ZIP
Park Place Technologies 8401 Chagrin Road Cleveland |OH 44023
Park Place Technologies 8401 Chagrin Road Cleveland OH 44023
Raymond Leasing Corporation 1955 Montreal Road |Tucker GA 30084-5218
Raymond Leasing Corporation 1955 Montreal Road Tucker GA  30084-5218
Raymond Leasing Corporation 1955 Montreal Road |Tucker GA 30084-5218
Raymond Leasing Corporation 1955 Montreal Road Tucker GA  30084-5218






