IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:)	Chapter 15
CINRAM INTERNATIONAL INC., et al., 1)	Case No. 12-11882 (KJC)
Debtors in a Foreign Proceeding.)	Jointly Administered
)	

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Gil Hopenstand, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC, the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned cases.

On July 20, 2012, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused the following document to be served: (i) via First Class mail on the service list attached hereto as **Exhibit A**; and (ii) via Overnight Mail on the service list attached hereto as **Exhibit B**:

• Fourth Supplement to Notice of Proposed Potential Assumption and Assignment of Certain Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases in Connection with the Sale of Substantial Assets of the Debtors [Docket No. 78]

Dated: July 24, 2012

Gil Hopenstand

Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC

2335 Alaska Avenue El Segundo, CA 90245 Phone: (310) 823-9000

State of California County of Los Angeles

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on July 24, 2012, by Gil Hopenstand, proved to me on the basis of activities to be the person who appeared before me

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature: La Rome

LYDIA PASTOR NINO
Commission # 1960751
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2015

¹ The last four digits of the United States Tax Identification Number or Canadian Business Number, as applicable, of each of the Debtors follow in parentheses: (a) Cinram International Inc. (4583); (b) Cinram (U.S.) Holding's Inc. (4792); (c) Cinram, Inc. (7621); (d) Cinram Distribution LLC (3854); (e) Cinram Manufacturing LLC (2945); (f) Cinram Retail Services LLC (1741); (g) Cinram Wireless LLC (5915); (h) IHC Corporation (4225); and (i) One K Studios, LLC (2132). The Debtors' executive headquarters is located at 2255 Markham Road, Toronto, Ontario, M1B 2W3, Canada.

EXHIBIT A

Master Service List Served via First Class Mail

NAME	NOTICE NAME	ADDRESS 1	ADDRESS 2	CITY	STATE	ZIP
Ballard Spahr LLP	Matthew G Summers Esq	919 N Market St 11th Fl		Wilmington	DE	19801
Buchalter Nemer a Professional Corporation	Shawn M Christianson Esq	55 Second St 17th FI		San Francisco	CA	94105-3493
Delaware Department of Justice	Attn Bankruptcy Dept	820 N French St 6th FI		Wilmington	DE	19801
Delaware Secretary of State	Division of Corporations Franchise Tax	PO Box 898		Dover	DE	19903
Delaware Secretary of Treasury		PO Box 7040		Dover	DE	19903
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	Howard A Cohen Esq & Joseph C Schoell Esq	1100 N Market St Ste 1000		Wilmington	DE	19801
GE Information Technology Solutions Inc fdba IKON Financial Services	Bankruptcy Administration	1738 Bass Rd	PO Box 13708	Macon	GA	31208-3708
Internal Revenue Service	Centralized Insolvency Operation	PO Box 7346		Philadelphia	PA	19101-7346
Internal Revenue Service	Insolvency Section	31 Hopkins Plz Rm 1150		Baltimore	MD	21201
Internal Revenue Service	Centralized Insolvency Operation	2970 Market St		Philadelphia	PA	19104
King & Spalding LLP	Jonathan W Jordan Esq	1180 Peachtree St NE		Atlanta	GA	30309
Kirkland & Ellis LLP	Adam Paul Esq & Noah Ornstein Esq	300 N LaSalle St		Chicago	IL	60654
Morris James LLP	Stephen M Miller	500 Delaware Ave Ste 1500	PO Box 2306	Wilmington	DE	19899-2306
Morris Nichols Arsht & Tunnell LLP	Derek C Abbott	1201 N Market St 18th FI		Wilmington	DE	19899
Morris Nichols Arsht & Tunnell LLP	Derek C Abbott & Tamara K Minott	1201 N. Market St 18th FI	PO Box 1347	Wilmington	DE	19899-1347
Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP	David W. Cranshaw	3343 Peachtree Road, NE	1600 Atlanta Fina	Atlanta	GA	30326
Office of the United States Trustee Delaware	Dave Klauder	844 King St Ste 2207		Wilmington	DE	19899-0035
Office of the US Attorney General	Joseph R Biden III	Carvel State Office Building	820 N French St	Wilmington	DE	19801
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP	Laura Davis Jones Esq & Peter J Keane Esq	919 N Market St 17th FI		Wilmington	DE	19899-8705
Pension Benefit Guarnty Corp	Erika E Barnes	Office of the Chief Counsel	1200 K St NW	Washington	DC	20005-4026
Securities & Exchange Commission	Secretary of the Treasury	100 F St NE		Washington	DC	20549
Securities & Exchange Commission	Daniel M Hawke Regional Dir	The Mellon Independence Ctr	701 Market St	Philadelphia	PA	19106-1532
Securities & Exchange Commission NY Office	George S Canellos Regional Director	3 World Financial Ctr Ste 400		New York	NY	10281-1022
Time Warner Inc	Yvonne K Look Associate General Counsel	One Time Warner Ctr	14th Fl	New York	NY	10019
US Attorney for Delaware	Charles Oberly c o Ellen Slights	1007 Orange St Ste 700	PO Box 2046	Wilmington	DE	19899-2046
Wachtell Lipton Rosen & Katz	Joshua A Feltman	51 W 52nd St		New York	NY	10019
Wachtell Lipton Rosen & Katz LLP	Richard G Mason Esq & Joshua A Feltman Esq	51 W 52nd St		New York	NY	10019
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP	Alan J Lipkin Esq & Alex W Cannon Esq	787 Seventh Ave		New York	NY	10019

EXHIBIT B

Served via Overnight Mail

Counterparty	Address	City	State	ZIP
Park Place Technologies	8401 Chagrin Road	Cleveland	ОН	44023
Park Place Technologies	8401 Chagrin Road	Cleveland	ОН	44023
Raymond Leasing Corporation	1955 Montreal Road	Tucker	GA	30084-5218
Raymond Leasing Corporation	1955 Montreal Road	Tucker	GA	30084-5218
Raymond Leasing Corporation	1955 Montreal Road	Tucker	GA	30084-5218
Raymond Leasing Corporation	1955 Montreal Road	Tucker	GA	30084-5218